FQRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02



R SHEET

Docket No.: CBC 2001-6

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Patent and Trademark Offi

LY

OB/REV02 101720497

Tab settings → → ▼

| Tab Settings • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Terrance E. Rhodes Joseph R. Haake Ray A. Toms Michael C. Cruz | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Coors Brewing Company Internal Address: 1.4 |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger | Street Address: 12th and Ford Street |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Other | City: Golden State: CO ZIP: 80401 |
| Execution Date: March 27, 28, 29 and April 9, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | , the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 29/138,810 | |
| , | |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attac | ched? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: William P. O'Meara, Esquire | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1999 Broadway, Suite 2225 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202 | 11-1150 |
| | USE THIS SPACE |
| of the original document. William P. O'Meara Name of Person Signing | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Total number of pages including cover s | heet, attachments, and document: |

PATENT

REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT TO COORS

We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to COORS BREWING COMPANY, a Colorado corporation having its principal place of business at Golden, Colorado 80401 (hereinafter COORS), in furtherance of our obligations to COORS and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to COORS, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

BEVERAGE BOTTLE

| Inventors: | Terrance E. Rhodes, J | Joseph R. Haake, Ray A. Toms, and M | lichael C. Cruz |
|--|---|--|---|
| invention(s) renewals of Patent of the | and substitutes for said a e United States and of co | Serial No. 29/138,810 forth therein, and any and all continuat application for Letters Patent, and any untries foreign thereto which may be graminations, or extensions of said Letters. | ions, divisionals and all Letters granted thereon |
| | • | | |

We additionally authorize COORS to file applications in our names for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by COORS, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to COORS, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to COORS, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid COORS, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own behalf, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by COORS;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to COORS, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

We further authorize and direct COORS attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0910

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have | hereunto set our hands and seals: |
|--|---|
| 3/27/01 | Tenence & Rhode |
| Date | Terrance E. Rhodes |
| | Torrance E. Miloues |
| State of Coloured | |
| State of Colorado) ss.: | |
| County of <u>Sefferson</u>) ss.: | |
| , | |
| Defere me this 22th | March, personally appeared |
| Terrance F Rhodes who is personally kno | own or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory |
| evidence to be the person who acknowledge | ed the foregoing instrument of assignment to be |
| | MISSION EXPIRES 5/23/2001 |
| | 6952 S. Owens St. |
| My Commission Expires: | Littleton, CO 80127 |
| [SEAL] | CY KY (Y) |
| _ · · | ment by wall |
| | Notary Public |
| | ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/23/2001 |
| | 6952 S. Owens St. |
| | Littleton, CO 80127 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have h | |
| naloof | Joseph R. Haake |
| 03/28/01 | Spriple Broken |
| Date | Joseph R. Haake |
| | |
| State of Colorado) | |
| County of <u>Jefferson</u>) ss.: | |
| County of <u>Verizing on</u> | |
| <i>,</i> L | , |
| Before me this 28' day of | ck_, personally appeared Joseph R. |
| Haake, who is personally known or proved t | o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be |
| المسامل المسام | g instrument of assignment to be his/her free act |
| | ISSION EXPIRES 6/23/2003 952 S. Owens St. |
| My Commission Expires: | 952 S. Owens St. #sten, CO 80127 |
| | Q.CXCXn. |
| [SEAL] | had he wolf |
| | Notary Public |
| | ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/23/2003 |
| | 6952 S. Owens St. |

PATENT Page 2 of 3
REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0911

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF | , we have hereunto set our hands and seals: |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| 3/02/4 | |
| Date 3/20/6/ | Ray A. Toms |
| Jale , | Ray A. Toms / |
| State of Colorado |) |
| |) ss.: |
| County of Jefferson |) |
| 36th | of March, personally appeared Ray A. Toms, |
| Before me this $\angle 7$ day | of <u>ranch</u> , personally appeared Ray A. Toms , ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the |
| erson who acknowledged the fo | pregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and |
| leed. | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/23/2003 |
| My Commission Expires: | AGES & Chinama CA |
| SEAL] | |
| SLALJ | Mat h. Will |
| | Notary Public |
| | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/23/2001 |
| | 6952 S. Owens St. Littleton, CO 80127 |
| | · |
| | |
| | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF | , we have hereunto set our hands and seals: |
| 1/0/01 | Mana |
| 9/9/01 | Mich al C Court |
| Date | Michael C. Cruz |
| | |
| State of Colorado |)) ss.: |
| County of Jefferson |) |
| 16 | • '/ |
| Before me this $\frac{9^{11}}{2}$ day | of, personally appeared Michael C. Cruz, |
| who is personally known or prove | ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and |
| ieed. | |
| My Commission Evnisor | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/23/2001 6952 S. Owens St. |
| My Commission Expires: | Littleton, CO 80127 |
| SEAL] | Thuck he had |
| | Notary Public |
| | ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/23/2001 |
| | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/23/2001 6952 S. Owens St. |
| | Littleton, CO 80127 |

PATENT Page 3 of

RECORDED: 05/14/2001 REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0912